Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wenger NA, Inc.		07/28/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wenger S.A.
Street Address:	Route de Bale 63
City:	Delemont
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-2800
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3769824	SWISSGEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)658-1048

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129122977

Email: trademark@eapdlaw.com
Correspondent Name: David I. Greenbaum

Address Line 1: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 2: FDR Station, PO Box 130

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150-0130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4383-301670

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004592 FRAME: 0395 \$40.00

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David I. Greenbaum	
Signature:	/dig/	
Date:	07/28/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment - SWISSGEAR 3769824 - signed#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004592 FRAME: 0396

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of the execution date, is made and entered into by and between Wenger NA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 15 Corporate Drive, Orangeburg, NY 10962 ("Assignor"), and Wenger S.A., a Switzerland corporation, located and doing business at Route de Bâle 63, Delémont CH-2800, Switzerland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark SWISSGEAR, including any and all goodwill symbolized thereby, and the registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark"):

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
SWISSGEAR	3,769,824	April 6, 2010

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, the identified application and registration, respectively therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.

Dated: July 28, 2011

WENGER NA, Inc.

Title: Chief Operating Officer

By Marc Eskridge

NYC 399321.1

RECORDED: 07/28/2011